
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
LAND RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) 
AA QUARRY LLC    ) Proceeding Under  
AA Quarry Site # 2462   )  The Land Reclamation Act, 
Johnson County, Missouri,   )  Sections 444.760 – 444.789, RSMo 
New Site Permit Application   )   
      ) 
DAVID EARLS, et al,    ) 
      ) 
    Petitioners Pro Se,  ) 
      )     
v.      ) Permit # 1094  
      ) 
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ) 
KEVIN MOHAMMADI,    )  
Staff Director,     )  
Land Reclamation Program,   ) 
Division of Environmental Quality,  ) 
   Respondent,  ) 
      ) 
AA QUARRY LLC.,    ) 
   Applicant,  ) 
      ) 
 
ORDER UPON FILING OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO ALLOW COUNSEL TO 

ENTER HIS APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF CERTAIN PRO SE 
PETITIONERS 

 

David L. Zieler, Zieler Law Firm files his Motion for Leave to File Entry of 

Appearance on behalf of Petitioners Pro Se David Earls, Misty Cutright, Darren Cutright, 

LeeAnn Hamilton, Jess Hamilton, Robert Snyder, Liesl Snyder, Laurie Martin, James 

Martin, Tim Stamm, Creighton Cox, Diane Cox, Tammy Heider, Lori Adams, James 

Richards, Susan Richards, Scott Gard, Dianne Gard, and Laura Jones.   

Motion for Leave taken under advisement.  Counsel for Applicant and Counsel 

for Respondent are given until and including July 22, 2013 to file their Response and 

show cause why said Motion for Leave should not be granted and Attorney Zieler be 

permitted to enter his appearance as attorney for the name Petitioners Pro Se. 
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SO ORDERED July 15, 2013. 
 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

 
W. B. Tichenor, DNR – Hearing Officer 
3710 Shadow Glen Ct. 
Columbia, MO 65203-4844 
wbtichenor@gmail.com  
573-864-4549 cell 
573-751-1712 (o) 
573-751-1341 FAX 

Certification of Service 
I hereby certify a copy of foregoing has been sent via email this 15th day of July, 2013, to: 
 

Attorneys: 
G. Steven Ruprecht, Attorney for Applicant: sruprecht@brlawkc.com  
Tim Duggan, Assistant Attorney General, Attorney for Respondent: tim.duggan@ago.mo.gov 
Daren Eppley, Assistant Attorney General, Attorney Land Reclamation Program: 
Daren.Eppley@ago.mo.gov  
David L. Zeiler, Attorney at Law, dzeiler@zeilerlawfirm.net  
 
DNR-LRC Staff: 
Kevin Mohammadi, Staff Director, LRP, Respondent: Kevin.Mohammadi@dnr.mo.gov  
Lauren Cole, Program & Commission Secretary: lauren.cole@dnr.mo.gov  

 
W. B. Tichenor, DNR – Hearing Officer 
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